
	Meeting Name
	HITSP Standards Readiness Criteria Committee 

	Meeting Date and Time: 
	Thursday, February 16, 2006  10:00 EST

	Next Meeting Scheduled:
	TBD


Participants 
	Agenda


· Review the draft readiness criteria presentation
· Review the draft foundation for standards harmonization recommendations to HITSP 
Participants 
	Decisions and Actions


1. Ed Larsen will revise draft readiness criteria presentation to reflect preliminary nature, readiness criteria within harmonization flow, et. al., prior to Tuesday Use Case Committee meetings.  

2. Ed Larsen will review with Steve Wagner details of foundation for standards harmonization recommendations for Committee review prior to sending to HITSP.
3. Bob Owens will propose recommendations that the Committee can send to HITSP in regards an open decision process for HITSP to follow in selecting standards.

4. Members of Committee attending Use Case Committee meetings in Chicago will meet informally at lunch Tuesday.
5. Next meeting to be determined – probably for 1.5 hours.
	General Notes


Prepared by Ed Larsen

Lynne Gilbertson called the meeting to order.  She noted that the consolidated use cases were not back from AHIC and ONC.  This reduces pressure to have ready for next week Use Case Committee meetings.  There was a brief discussion of the added Foundation for Standards Harmonization prepared by Steve Wagner.  We continue to believe this is important recommendation to HITSP.  Steve added that we need to insure that harmonization includes obtaining agreements with standards developers to avoid duplicative and overlapping standard. Bob asked if HITSP was coordinating with NIH contracts for best practices.  Michelle indicated that was ONC role.  There was general consensus that we must further define all terms in draft presentation, e.g., compatibility, and that this will be an iterative process.  We also must establish prioritization methods, e.g., “must haves” or scoring for the criteria.  We will investigate CHI criteria at presentation next week.  This might take form of a scorecard for Use Case Committees to send along to HITSP.  We want to insure that criteria include documentation of discovery phase, what standards were considered.  We agreed to add business purpose to suitability.  Most of committee will be in Chicago next week and will meet informally to begin obtaining feedback.  This will be used to plan next meeting.
	Participants 

	Attendee Name
	Present
	Org.
	E-mail Address

	Lynne Gilbertson
	X
	NCPDP
	lgilbertson@ncpdp.org

	Michelle Maas Deane
	X
	ANSI
	mdeane@ansi.org

	Alix Goss 
	X
	WPC
	alix@wpc-edi.com

	Solomon Appavu
	X
	
	SIAppavu@cs.com

	Don Bechtel
	X
	Siemens
	Donald.Bechtel@siemens.com

	Jamie Clark
	X
	Oasis
	jamie.clark@oasis-open.org

	Robert Owens
	X
	ADA
	owensr@ada.org

	Sharon Stanford
	X
	ADA
	stanfords@ada.org

	Stanley Nachimson
	
	Centers for Medicad and Care
	

	Steve Wagner
	X
	VA
	steve.wagner@med.va.gov

	Margaret Weiker
	X
	EDS
	margaret.weiker@eds.com

	Ed Larsen
	X
	ER Larsen, Inc
	e.larsen@ix.netcom.com
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